

Status: This revised version has been created from an electronic version contributed by Westlaw which was originally derived from the printed publication. **Read more** (See end of Document for details) **Changes to legislation:** There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to *The Motor Vehicles (Type Approval for Goods Vehicles) (Great Britain) Regulations 1982*. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

SCHEDULE 2

PART I

.....
Commencement Information

I1 [Sch. 2 Pt. I](#) in operation at 1.10.1982, see [reg. 1](#)

(Form of information document for a goods vehicle)

PART II

.....
Commencement Information

I2 [Sch. 2 Pt. II](#) in operation at 1.10.1982, see [reg. 1](#)

(Form of information document for a vehicle part)

Status:

This revised version has been created from an electronic version contributed by Westlaw which was originally derived from the printed publication.

Read more**Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Motor Vehicles (Type Approval for Goods Vehicles) (Great Britain) Regulations 1982. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Sch. 2 Item 13-14 added by [S.I. 2009/2084 reg. 6\(16\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Pt. 1 Entry 6.6-6.9 inserted by [S.I. 2009/2084 reg. 8\(2\)\(e\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Pt. 2 modified by [S.I. 1998/3093 reg. 4](#)
- Sch. 2 Item 9 omitted by [S.I. 2009/2084 reg. 6\(13\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Pt. 1 substituted by [S.I. 1995/1323 Sch. 2](#)
- Sch. 2 Item 3 substituted by [S.I. 2009/2084 reg. 6\(9\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Item 12 word omitted by [S.I. 2009/2084 reg. 6\(15\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Item 12 word substituted by [S.I. 2009/2084 reg. 6\(15\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Pt. 1 Entry 6.4 word substituted by [S.I. 2009/2084 reg. 8\(2\)\(d\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Pt. 1 Entry 6.1 words deleted by [S.I. 2009/2084 reg. 8\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Item 5 words inserted by [S.I. 2009/2084 reg. 6\(11\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 words substituted by [S.I. 1987/1508 reg. 11\(4\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Item 4 words substituted by [S.I. 2009/2084 reg. 6\(10\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Item 4A words substituted by [S.I. 2009/2084 reg. 6\(10\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Item 5 words substituted by [S.I. 2009/2084 reg. 6\(11\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Item 6 words substituted by [S.I. 2009/2084 reg. 6\(12\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Item 9A words substituted by [S.I. 2009/2084 reg. 6\(14\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Pt. 1 Entry 6.2 words substituted by [S.I. 2009/2084 reg. 8\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Pt. 1 Entry 6.3 words substituted by [S.I. 2009/2084 reg. 8\(2\)\(c\)](#)
- Regulations revoked by [S.I. 2020/818 Sch. 6 para. 43](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- Pt. 2A inserted by [S.I. 2007/361 reg. 2\(5\)](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 Sch. 1 Table renumbered as Sch. 1 Pt. 1 by [S.I. 1992/3084 reg. 5\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 inserted by [S.I. 1992/3084 Sch. 2](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 Item 2I inserted by [S.I. 1993/2200 reg. 4\(3\)Sch. 2](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 Item 2J inserted by [S.I. 1995/1323 Sch. 1](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 Items 2F 2G substituted by [S.I. 1993/2200 reg. 4\(2\)Sch. 1](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 Items 6F-6L substituted by [S.I. 1993/2200 reg. 4\(5\)Sch. 4](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 Items 4D(4)-4F substituted for Sch. 1 Items 4D(4)-4E by [S.I. 1993/2200 reg. 4\(4\)Sch. 3](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 Item 2I words inserted by [S.I. 1995/1323 reg. 5\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 Item 4D(4) words inserted by [S.I. 1995/1323 reg. 5\(4\)](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 Item 4E words inserted by [S.I. 1995/1323 reg. 5\(4\)](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 words inserted by [S.I. 1996/2331 reg. 5\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 words inserted by [S.I. 1996/2331 reg. 5\(4\)](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 words inserted by [S.I. 1996/2331 reg. 5\(5\)](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 words inserted by [S.I. 1996/2331 reg. 5\(6\)](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 words inserted by [S.I. 1996/2331 reg. 5\(7\)](#)
- Sch. 1 para. 1(1) words omitted by [S.I. 2003/1866 reg. 2\(f\)](#)

- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 words substituted by S.I. 1996/2331 reg. 5(3)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 Table Item 9 9A Sch. 1 Pt. 1 Table Item 9 9A substituted for Sch. 1 Pt. 1 Table Item 9 by S.I. 1992/3084 Sch. 1
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 para. 2 omitted by S.I. 2009/2084 reg. 7
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 para. 3 omitted by S.I. 2009/2084 reg. 7
- Sch. 1A inserted by S.I. 1988/1523 Sch. 2
- Sch. 1A omitted by S.I. 2003/1866 reg. 2(e)
- Sch. 1A words inserted by S.I. 1992/3084 reg. 6
- Sch. 1B Pt. 3 added by S.I. 1993/2200 reg. 7Sch. 5
- Sch. 1B Pt. 4 added by S.I. 1994/2191 Sch.
- Sch. 1B inserted by S.I. 1989/1579 Sch. 2
- Sch. 1B Pt. 2 Item 2F inserted by S.I. 1993/2200 reg. 6
- Sch. 1B Pt. 3 omitted by S.I. 1996/2331 reg. 6(5)
- Sch. 1B Pt. 4 omitted by S.I. 1996/2331 reg. 6(5)
- Sch. 1B omitted by S.I. 2003/1866 reg. 2(e)
- Sch. 1B Pt. 2 substituted by S.I. 1992/1342 Sch. 2
- Sch. 1B para. 11A substituted by S.I. 1996/2331 reg. 6(2)
- Sch. 1B words inserted by S.I. 1992/3084 reg. 6
- Sch. 1B Pt. 2 words inserted by S.I. 1995/1323 reg. 7
- Sch. 1B Pt. 1 para. 1A Sch. 1B para. 1 renumbered as Sch. 1B para. 1A by S.I. 1993/2200 reg. 5
- Sch. 1B Pt. 1 para. 3(3)(4) inserted by S.I. 1992/1342 reg. 3(3)(c)
- Sch. 1B Pt. 1 para. 1 substituted by S.I. 1994/2191 reg. 3(2)
- Sch. 1B Pt. 1 para. 1A words inserted by S.I. 1995/1323 reg. 6(2)
- Sch. 1B Pt. 1 para. 1 words substituted by S.I. 1992/1342 reg. 3(3)(a)
- Sch. 1B Pt. 1 para. 3(1)(a) words substituted by S.I. 1992/1342 reg. 3(3)(b)
- Sch. 1B Pt. 2 Table words inserted by S.I. 1996/2331 reg. 6(3)(a)
- Sch. 1B Pt. 2 Table words substituted by S.I. 1996/2331 reg. 6(3)(b)
- Sch. 1B Pt. 2 Table words substituted by S.I. 1996/2331 reg. 6(4)(a)
- Sch. 1B Pt. 2 Table words substituted by S.I. 1996/2331 reg. 6(4)(b)
- Sch. 1C inserted by S.I. 1996/2331 Sch.
- Sch. 1C para. 2(2)(aa) inserted by S.I. 2007/361 reg. 2(4)
- Sch. 1C para. 2(2)(e) word substituted by S.I. 2006/2565 reg. 7(2)
- Sch. 1C para. 4(1) word substituted by S.I. 2006/2565 reg. 7(3)
- Sch. 1C para. 1(1) words inserted by S.I. 2007/361 reg. 2(2)
- Sch. 1C para. 1(2)(a) words inserted by S.I. 2007/361 reg. 2(3)
- Sch. 1C para. 4(1) words substituted by S.I. 2006/2565 reg. 7(3)
- Sch. 2 Pt. 2 para. i words substituted by S.I. 2009/2084 reg. 9
- Sch. 4 Pt. 5 added by S.I. 1995/1323 Sch. 3
- Sch. 5 Pt. 3 added by S.I. 1995/1323 Sch. 4
- reg. 2(2A) inserted by S.I. 2003/1866 reg. 2(a)(ii)
- reg. 2(2A) substituted by S.I. 2009/2084 reg. 3(3)
- reg. 2(6) inserted by S.I. 2003/1866 reg. 2(a)(iii)
- reg. 2(6)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2009/2084 reg. 3(4)(a)
- reg. 2(6)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2009/2084 reg. 3(4)(b)
- reg. 2A inserted by S.I. 1991/1970 reg. 3(4)
- reg. 2A(a) words substituted by S.I. 2009/2084 reg. 4
- reg. 3(ee) substituted by S.I. 1991/1021 reg. 4(2)
- reg. 3(2)(e)(ee) substituted for reg. 3(2)(e) by S.I. 1984/697 reg. 3(b)
- reg. 3(2)(u) added by S.I. 1987/1508 reg. 4(c)
- reg. 3(2)(v) and word inserted by S.I. 2003/1866 reg. 2(b)(ii)
- reg. 3(3) inserted by S.I. 1991/1021 reg. 4(3)
- reg. 3A inserted by S.I. 1996/3014 reg. 5
- reg. 4(2A) inserted by S.I. 1993/2200 reg. 3(4)
- reg. 4(2A) modified by S.I. 1996/3013 reg. 6(6)
- reg. 4(2A) modified by S.I. 2001/25 reg. 5(11)
- reg. 4(2A) words inserted by S.I. 1996/2331 reg. 4(2)
- reg. 4(2A) words omitted by S.I. 1996/2331 reg. 4(2)

- reg. 4(2A) words substituted by S.I. 1995/1323 reg. 3(2)
- reg. 4(3A) inserted by S.I. 1992/1342 reg. 3(1)(b)
- reg. 4(3A) omitted by S.I. 1993/2200 reg. 3(6)
- reg. 4(4A) inserted by S.I. 1993/2200 reg. 3(8)
- reg. 4(4A) words substituted by S.I. 1995/1323 reg. 3(3)
- reg. 4(4A) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2331 reg. 4(3)
- reg. 4(4B) inserted by S.I. 1996/2331 reg. 4(4)
- reg. 4(8A) inserted by S.I. 1988/1523 reg. 3
- reg. 4(8A) omitted by S.I. 2003/1866 reg. 2(c)(iii)
- reg. 4(9)-(12) added by S.I. 1987/1508 reg. 5
- reg. 4(9) omitted by S.I. 2003/1866 reg. 2(c)(iii)
- reg. 4(10) omitted by S.I. 2009/2084 reg. 5(3)
- reg. 4(11) omitted by S.I. 2009/2084 reg. 5(3)
- reg. 4(12) omitted by S.I. 2003/1866 reg. 2(c)(iii)
- reg. 4(13) inserted by S.I. 1988/1523 reg. 5
- reg. 4(13) inserted by S.I. 1996/3014 reg. 6(1)(b)
- reg. 4(13) omitted by S.I. 2003/1866 reg. 2(c)(iii)
- reg. 4(14) inserted by S.I. 1989/1579 reg. 3
- reg. 4(14) substituted by S.I. 1996/2331 reg. 4(6)
- reg. 4(14) word inserted by S.I. 1993/2200 reg. 3(9)
- reg. 4(14) word substituted by S.I. 2003/1866 reg. 2(c)(iv)
- reg. 4(14) words inserted by S.I. 1995/1323 reg. 3(4)
- reg. 4(14) words substituted by S.I. 1992/1342 reg. 3(1)(c)
- reg. 4(15) inserted by S.I. 2003/582 reg. 2
- reg. 13A(2) words substituted by S.I. 1997/2936 reg. 2(2)
- reg. 18A inserted by S.I. 1996/3014 reg. 7
- reg. 18A(2) words substituted by S.I. 1998/1006 reg. 2(2)